

MHLA070001982026



Order below Exh.5 in Misc. Civil Appeal No.3/2026
(Amol Kadam Vs. Swati Kadam)

Read application. Heard learned advocate for the appellant. It is submitted that there will be no prejudice if by way of ad-interim injunction defendants are restrained from alienating the suit property.

2) In this suit, the plaintiffs challenged the compromise decree. As per Order XXIII Rule 3 & 3-A of the Code of Civil Procedure, no separate suit lies. Hence, prima facie there is no ground to grant ex parte ad-interim injunction. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

Order

Issue notice to the respondents.

Date : 18.04.2026

(D.B.Mhalatkar)
District Judge-1, Udgir

Order below Exh.1 in Misc. Civil Appeal No.3/2026

(Amol Kadam Vs. Swati Kadam)

Issue notice to the respondents.

Date : 18.04.2026

(D.B.Mhalatkar)
District Judge-1, Udgir