

MHLA070001982026



**Order below Exh.7 in Misc. Civil Appeal No.3/2026**  
( Amol Kadam Vs. Swati Kadam )

No say filed by respondent No.1. Today she orally submitted that she will not alienate the property till next date. Advocate for respondent No.4 appeared and also submitted the same. Hence, respondent No.1 to abide by oral undertaking till next date.

Date : 08.05.2026

(D.B.Mhalatkar)  
District Judge-1, Udgir