

MHLA070001982026



M.C.A.No. 3/2026

Order below Exhibit 13

As per order below Exh.7 dt.8-5-2026 status was granted. Hence, status-quo to continue till next date.

Date : 9.6.2026

(Yatin B. Game)

Ad-hoc District Judge, Udgir.

MHLA070008362024



R.C.A.No. 45/2024

Order below Exhibit 5

Perused application and affidavit filed in support of it. Gone through the record and proceeding. Present appeal is outcome of judgment and decree passed in R.C.S. No. 440/2015 dt. 17-10-2024 by 2nd Jt. C.J.J.D., Udgir, whereby dismissed the suit.

Considering the nature of relief claimed by appellant, it is just and proper to hear opposite side before passing any order. Hence, issue show cause notice to the respondents, as to why stay should not be granted to the to the impugned judgment and decree till final disposal of present appeal, returnable on 29-01-2025.

Call the R & P from learned Trial Court forthwith.

Date : 18.12.2024

(Yatin B. Game)

Ad-hoc District Judge, Udgir.