

MHLA070001982026



Order below Exh.15 MCA NO.3/2026
(Amol Vs. Swati & ors.)

Perused application. Heard advocate for the appellant. Respondent No.1 and 4 appeared but failed to file say. This Court on 08.05.2026 pleased to grant status-quo with regard to the suit property till next date. The appellant prayed for continuation of status-quo till next date. Hence, considering above aspect the status-quo granted earlier is continued till next date.

Date : 15.07.2026

(L.G.Pachchhe)
District Judge-1, Udgir